



## City of Jonesboro

## **Legislation Details**

File #: RES-21:122 Version: 1 Name: RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF

JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, CERTIFYING LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENDORSEMENT OF BUSINESS TO PARTICIPATE IN THE TAX BACK PROGRAM (AS AUTHORIZED BY SECTION 15-4-2706(d) OF THE CONSOLIDATED INCENTIVE ACT OF 2003).

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/23/2021 In control: Finance & Administration Council Committee

On agenda: Final action: 7/6/2021

Title: RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, CERTIFYING LOCAL

GOVERNMENT ENDORSEMENT OF BUSINESS TO PARTICIPATE IN THE TAX BACK PROGRAM

(AS AUTHORIZED BY SECTION 15-4-2706(d) OF THE CONSOLIDATED INCENTIVE ACT OF

2003).

**Sponsors:** Finance, Mayor's Office

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/6/2021	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
6/29/2021	1	Finance & Administration Council Committee	Recommended to Council	Pass